

OD-23

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2022
In PLA/175/2022

IN THE GOODS OF KULDEEP SAHA (DEC.)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 12th July, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. A. Mookherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sananda Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. S. Roy, Adv.

The Court: This is an application for appointment of the mother of the minor daughter of the deceased as guardian.

It is submitted on behalf of the applicant that the deceased had left behind his mother, wife and minor daughter. The wife of the deceased is also the natural guardian of the minor daughter.

In view of the above, there shall be an order in terms of prayer (a) of the Master Summons.

With the aforesaid directions, GA/1/2022 stands disposed of.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)