

OD-36

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/175/2022
IA NO: GA/2/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
KULDEEP SAHA (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 21, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Shreyasi Manna, Adv.
... for the caveator.

The Court: Mr. Sayantan Bose, learned Advocate, is appearing for the petitioner through video conference.

Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, learned Advocate, is appearing for the caveatrix, namely Sangita Saha and Sagarika Saha that is the wife of the deceased and daughter of the deceased.

Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner has filed the present application by enclosing the original cremation/burial certificate of the deceased Kuldeep Saha but the department is not satisfied as the petitioner has not enclosed the death certificate of the deceased and accordingly, citations were not issued.

Counsel by the caveatrix submitted that they have already filed the caveat and this Court may direct the petitioner to serve a copy of the application and he will accept the same.

Considering the submission made by the Counsel for the caveatrix, Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of the PLA/175/2022 along with the documents within a week from date.

The Counsel for the caveatrix also submitted that the petitioner has filed an application being GA 2 of 2022 in PLA 175 of 2022.

The petitioner is also directed to serve the copy of GA/2/2022 to the learned Counsel for the Caveatrix within a week from date.

Let the matter appear on 11th December, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Gb/