

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/175/2022
IA No. GA/2/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
KULDEEP SAHA, DECEASED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : December 12, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
... for the petitioner/executor

Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Shreyasi Manna, Adv.
... for the caveatrix

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.
... for the legal heirs

The Court: Mr. Shayak Mitra, learned Advocate, is appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, learned Advocate, is appearing for the caveatrix.

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, learned Advocate, is appearing for the legal heirs.

In terms of the order passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench in APOT/212/2023 dated 3rd December, 2024, the caveatrix is required to file affidavit in support of caveat by 10th January, 2025.

In view of the order passed by the Hon'ble Appellate Court, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 29th January, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)