

OD-53

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/175/2022  
IA NO: GA/2/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:  
KULDEEP SAHA (DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: February 19, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.  
...for the executor/petitioner

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.  
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.  
...for the Legal heir

Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Shreyasi Manna, Adv.  
...for the caveatrix

The Court: Mr. Shayak Mitra, learned Advocate, is appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, learned Advocate is appearing for the Caveatrix.

Counsel for the Caveatrix submits that in compliance of the Order passed by the Appellate Court dated 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2025, the caveatrix has filed the affidavit in support of caveat today in the department and he will serve the copy of the same to the learned Counsel for the petitioner in course of the day.

This Court finds that the affidavit filed by the caveatrix is not on record. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Let this matter appear on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

The department is directed to place the affidavit in support of the caveat filed by the caveatrix in the record of PLA/175/2022 by the next date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.Mandi