

OD-45

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/175/2022  
IA NO: GA/2/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:  
KULDEEP SAHA (DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 24<sup>st</sup> February, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.  
...for the petitioner

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.  
...for the executor

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.  
...for the Legal heir

The Court: Mr. Sayantan Bose learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Shayak Mitra learned Counsel appearing for the executor.

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay learned Counsel appearing for the legal heir.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that as per the leave granted by the Appellate Court, the executor has filed the caveat and affidavit in support of caveat after serving the copy to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

As the caveator has filed the affidavit in support of caveat, accordingly, this proceeding is to be treated as contentious cause.

The Department is directed to assign the testamentary number and to place before this Court after a week.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

A Dey/gb