

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

TS/9/2025  
IA No.GA/2/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF :  
KULDEEP SAHA, DECEASED  
AND  
SUJIT GUIN  
VS.  
SANGITA SAHA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Advocate for the executor.

Mr. Arnab Mukherjee, Adv., Mr. S. Manna, Advocates for caveatrix.

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Ms. Dakshayani Basu, Advocates for legal heir.

The Court : Let the suit along with the connected application be released from the list of this Bench on my personal ground.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa